
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:494
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
INTEGRATED WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal worth Rs. 375 crores to harness 2.50 million hectare area in Pali district of Rajasthan under Integrated Watershed Management Programme in Eleventh Five Year Plan has been sent to the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI)

(a) The Department of Land Resources has not received any proposal worth Rs. 375 crores to harness 2.50 million hectare area in Pali district of Rajasthan under Integrated Watershed Management Programme in Eleventh Five Year Plan.

(b) & (c) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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